Effective Date: January 29, 2024

Next Review Date: AY 2028-2029

Minnesota State Board Policy 3.6 - Student Conduct Policy

Minnesota State System Procedure 3.6.1 - Student Conduct Procedure

North Hennepin Community College (NHCC) strives to provide a positive, welcoming atmosphere that supports teaching and learning. As members of the College community, all students are expected to conduct themselves in a manner consistent with norms of behavior as stated in this policy and Minnesota State Board Policy and Procedure 3.6 and 3.6.1. Consistent with this purpose, intentional efforts are made to foster the personal, social, and ethical development of those students whose behavior is in conflict with College expectations.

Any member of the College community may file a written complaint against a student alleging a violation of the Code of Student Conduct. The Code of Student Conduct and reporting forms are accessible on the college <u>website</u>.

A suspension imposed without a formal hearing to ensure the safety and well-being of the College community.

Denial of enrollment privileges for a specified period of time after which the student is eligible to return.

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee Review: 11/8/2023 – 11/30/2023

Campus Community Review Period: 10/16/2023 - 10/27/2023

AFSCME Review: 11/8/2023 – 11/30/2023

MAPE Review: 11/8/2023 – 11/30/2023

MMA Review: 11/8/2023 – 11/30/2023

Shared Governance Council Review: 11/17/2023

Student Senate Review: 11/30/2023

President Rolando Garcia Approval: 1/29/2024

Campus Community Dissemination: 2/14/2024

Previous policy/procedure did not have an NH policy number (pre-February 2014) Reviewed Fall 2018

Reviewed Fall 2023, updated links